RESOLUTION

71 - 39

- WHEREAS, The City of Bloomington, Indiana recognizes the Girl Scouts as one of the community's outstanding youth organizations, and
- WHEREAS, The Girl Scouts have continously engaged in many successful projects which have served in the highest and best interest of the citizens of Bloomington,
- The Tulip Trace Council of Girl Scouts, Inc. in their continued effort to provide more service WHEREAS, to our community through the female population, are now desirous of developing and building an area center and headquarters building, and
- WHEREAS, The center would serve, the citizens of Bloomington, Monroe County and neighboring counties with the purpose to provide a permanent headquarters for the Girl Scouts, Inc., and
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, the approval of the Headquarters Building project and location of the Tulip Trace Council of Girl Scouts, Inc.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that the Board of Parks and Recreation of the City of Bloomington is requested to have prepared and executed a lease to the Tulip Trace Council of Girl Scouts, Inc. a plot of ground to be used as a site for the construction and operation of a Girl Scouts Headquarters Center.

uneon Ralph L. Johnson, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

John H. Hooker

City of Bloomington